CITY OF BATTLE CREEK, MICHIGAN BLANK BID (Quantities Indicated Are Approximate Only) REPLACEMENT of PRIVATE SIDE LEAD SERVICES

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	41	Each	Pavment Removal and Replacement, Modified		
2	80	Foot	Curb, Rem		
3	450	Square Yard	Sidewalk, Rem, Modified		
4	21	Each	Water Serv		
5	20	Each	Water Serv, Long		
6	165	Foot	Water Serv, 2 inch		
7	94	Each	Replacing Lead or Galvanized Water Service, 1 inch		
8	5	Each	Replacing Lead or Galvanized Water Service, 2 inch		
9	65	Each	Relocate Water Meter from Pit		
10	80	Foot	Concrete Curb, Match Existing, Modified		
11	4,050	Square Foot	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch		
12	1	Lump Sum	Project Clean Up		
13	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Maintenance and Conctrol		

TOTAL BID =

CITY OF BATTLE CREEK, MICHIGAN BLANK BID (Quantities Indicated Are Approximate Only)

REPLACEMENT of PRIVATE SIDE LEAD SERVICES

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	
1	41	Each	Pavment Removal and Replacement	\$1,800.00	\$73,800.00	
2	80	Foot	Curb, Rem	\$8.00	\$640.00	
3	450	Square Yard	Sidewalk, Rem, Modified	\$6.00	\$2,700.00	
4	4 21 Each 5 20 Each		Water Serv	\$700.00	\$14,700.00 \$20,000.00	
5			Water Serv, Long	\$1,000.00		
6	165	Foot	Water Serv, 2 inch	\$30.00	\$4,950.00	
7	94	Each	Replace Lead or Galvanized Water Service, 1 inch	\$2,100.00	\$197,400.00	
8	8 5 Each 9 65 Each 10 80 Foot		Replace Lead or Galvanized Water Service, 2 inch	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00	
9			Relocate Water Meter from Pit	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	
10			Concrete Curb, Match Existing	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	
11	11 4,050 Square Foot		Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	\$5.00	\$20,250.00	
12	1	Lump Sum	Project Clean Up	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
13	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Maintenance and Control	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	

TOTAL BID = \$357,540.00

CITY OF BATTLE CREEK, MICHIGAN (Quantities Indicated Are Approximate Only) REPLACEMENT of PRIVATE SIDE LEAD SERVICES

			ENGINEERS ESTIMATE CITY OF BATTLE CREEK		SWT EXCAVATING GALESBURG, MI		HUNTER PRELL BATTLE CREEK, MI		
lte m	Est. Qty	UNI T	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
1	41	Each	Pavment Removal and Replacement	\$1,800.00	\$73,800.00	\$1,324.89	\$54,320.49	\$1,000.00	\$41,000.00
2	80	Foot	Curb, Rem	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$7.50	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$160.00
3	450	SY	Sidewalk, Rem, Modified	\$6.00	\$2,700.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$4.00	\$1,800.00
4	21	Each	Water Serv	\$700.00	\$14,700.00	\$1,173.35	\$24,640.35	\$950.00	\$19 <i>,</i> 950.00
5	20	Each	Water Serv, Long	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,669.91	\$33,398.20	\$1,250.00	\$25 <i>,</i> 000.00
6	165	Foot	Water Serv, 2 inch	\$30.00	\$4,950.00	\$25.52	\$4,210.80	\$20.00	\$3,300.00
7	94	Each	Replace Lead or Galvanized Water Service, 1 inch	\$2,100.00	\$197,400.00	\$1,490.93	\$140,147.42	\$1,850.00	\$173,900.00
8	5	Each	Replace Lead or Galvanized Water Service, 2 inch	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$2,410.81	\$12,054.05	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
9	65	Each	Relocate Water Meter from Pit	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$150.00	\$9,750.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00
10	80	Foot	Concrete Curb, Match Existing	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$33.39	\$2,671.20	\$17.00	\$1,360.00
11	4,050	SF	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	\$5.00	\$20,250.00	\$7.52	\$30,456.00	\$2.00	\$8,100.00
12	1	LS	Project Clean Up	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$20,850.00	\$20,850.00
13	1	LS	Traffic Maintenance and Control	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$11,984.08	\$11,984.08	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00

TOTAL BID = <u>\$357,540.00</u> TOTAL BID = <u>\$340,582.59</u> OTAL BID = <u>\$311,670.00</u>